## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## **MOTION NO. 22-554**

## APPROVING ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS PRESENTED AT COUNCIL GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SESSION HELD DECEMBER 28, 2022

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Charter requires the Snohomish County Council to consider and approve certain proposed actions that are of a routine, recurring and non-controversial nature; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds that review and approval of such routine, recurring and non-controversial matters together in a single written motion is an efficient way to process such items and maintains effective oversight of administrative operations; and

WHEREAS, the following action item were presented at a General Legislative Session where such matters are routinely considered;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby approves the following action items:

- a. Setting a public hearing date on January 25, 2023, at the hour of 10:30 a.m. to consider the following:
  - Ordinance 22-069, relating to the 2022 Budget; making a supplemental appropriation in Fund 124 to provide expenditure authority for rental assistance (ESG) (<u>ECAF 2022-1198</u>)
  - 2) Ordinance 22-070, relating to the 2022 Budget; making a supplemental appropriation in Fund 124 to provide expenditure authority for rental assistance (TERA) (ECAF 2022-1199)
  - Ordinance 22-072, making administrative changes regarding the allocation of revenues appropriated by the state legislature pursuant to the Puget Sound Taxpayer Accountability Act (PSTAA) RCW 43.79.520 (<u>ECAF 2022-1256</u>)
- Receiving and referring the following Open Space applications to Planning and Development Services for its recommendation:
  - Open Space General Application #3243 Lauren Heitmann (<u>ECAF 2022-1327</u>)
  - 2) Open Space General Application #3244 Steve Youngren (<u>ECAF 2022-1309</u>)
  - Open Space Farm and Agriculture-Conservation Application #3252 -William and Susan Fletcher (ECAF 2022-1321)

4) Open Space Farm and Agriculture-Conservation #3253 - Marjana Botting (ECAF 2022-1317)

DATED this 28th day of December, 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Courcil Chair

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council